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Referee Men Susan Sandig-Shobe (USA)  Starter Men  Jouko Vesterlund (FIN) 
Ass. Referee Men Jens Vasaasen (NOR)  Starter Ladies  Jan Zwier (NED) 
Referee Ladies Hanjo Heideman (NED)    
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Doping control  National Doping Authority    
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    Eit Posthumus 
Sport Experts/Race Office Siep Luinenburg   Reina Stoker 
 Thijsje Oenema   Gerrit Stolte 
    Jans Darwinkel 
Chief Time keeping Erik Kuiper   Leendert de Boom 
 Onno Kloosterboer   Herman Zwolle 
Electronic Time team (ET)    Ruben de Jong 
ET-team (Team Leader) Jeroen Fredriks    
 Erik vd Boogert  Lap scorers Bram Veenstra 
 Karuud Pots   Tjeerd Bouma 
 Floris Klunder    
 Wouter ten Wolde  Finish line judge Jan Wijnsma 

 
Ad Meinster/Annelies 
Drent/Inge van Essen 

  
False start 

 
Michel Boelsma 

 Michel van Bergen    
   Holder  Bart Kort 
Chief Manual Time Henk de Jong    
Manual Time keepers Gert Buter  Ceremonies Matthijs de Vrijer 
 Harry Piest   Tineke Kramer 
 Willem Elzinga    
 Irma Oostra/Roelof Kuiper  Announcer(s) Jan van der Meulen 
    Rob Hadders 
Copy services Janneke Kramer   Mirjam Kuiper 
 Neeltje Koch/Sietske de Groot    
 Aukje Heida/Anneke Zwolle  Accreditations  Daan Bruining 
    Siska and Esther Walstra 
Statistical support Ronald Kruit/Alex Dumas    
   Infrastructures Erik de Vries/Piet Tjepkema 
Ice technical staf  Beert Boomsma    
 Marten Hepkema  ISU results by SCG Arend Tolner 
 Jolle van der Heide   Jaco Weemstra 
 Henk Mulder    
 Alle Boonstra  Security Jan-Bart Brijker 
 Peter Jager en Arjan Jonker    



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February 2019

PARTICIPANTS LADIES

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

ARG 101 Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ 01-04-1991

AUT 102 Vanessa HERZOG 04-07-1995

BLR 103 Hanna NIFANTAVA 17-10-1999

CAN 104 Kaylin IRVINE 03-09-1990
CAN 105 Heather MCLEAN 04-01-1993

CHN 106 Jingzhu JIN 05-01-1992
CHN 107 Qishi LI 16-08-1993
CHN 108 Ruining TIAN 17-01-1997
CHN 109 Xin ZHAO 31-12-1992

GER 110 Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER 26-12-1983

JPN 111 Nao KODAIRA 26-05-1986
JPN 112 Miho TAKAGI 22-05-1994
JPN 113 Maki TSUJI 27-04-1985

KAZ 114 Yekaterina AYDOVA 30-07-1991

KOR 115 Min Ji KIM 11-04-2000
KOR 116 Chae Eun PARK 10-02-2003

NED 117 Letitia DE JONG 05-03-1993
NED 118 Sanneke DE NEELING 19-04-1996
NED 119 Jutta LEERDAM 30-12-1998
NED 120 Janine SMIT 18-04-1991

NOR 121 Hege BØKKO 05-09-1991
NOR 122 Anne GULBRANDSEN 17-02-1994
NOR 123 Martine RIPSRUD 31-10-1995

POL 124 Natalia CZERWONKA 20-10-1988
POL 125 Kaja ZIOMEK 03-08-1997

RUS 126 Olga FATKULINA 23-01-1990
RUS 127 Angelina GOLIKOVA 17-09-1991
RUS 128 Daria KACHANOVA 17-09-1997
RUS 129 Yekaterina SHIKHOVA 25-06-1985

TPE 130 Yu-Ting HUANG 29-03-1988

USA 131 Brianna BOCOX 26-02-1997
USA 132 Brittany BOWE 24-02-1988
USA 133 Kimi GOETZ 13-08-1994

Number of Participants: 33

Number of Nations: 15

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 15:33:43  22.feb.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

PARTICIPANTS MEN

Name CountryNr Date of Birth

BEL 2 Mathias VOSTÉ 20-05-1994

BLR 3 Ignat GOLOVATSIUK 05-05-1997

CAN 4 Laurent DUBREUIL 25-07-1992
CAN 5 Christopher FIOLA 22-09-1996

EST 6 Marten LIIV 23-12-1996

FIN 7 Samuli SUOMALAINEN 15-09-1998

GER 8 Joel DUFTER 18-03-1995
GER 9 Denny IHLE 16-12-1984
GER 10 Nico IHLE 02-12-1985
GER 11 Jeremias MARX 25-09-1997

ITA 12 David BOSA 28-04-1992

JPN 13 Yuto FUJINO 22-12-1993
JPN 14 Tatsuya SHINHAMA 11-07-1996
JPN 15 Masaya YAMADA 03-07-1996

KAZ 16 Alexander KLENKO 12-01-1994

KOR 17 Jae Woong CHUNG 02-06-1999
KOR 18 Young Jin KIM 23-02-1995
KOR 19 JoonSoo NOH 01-12-1995

NED 20 Dai Dai NTAB 17-08-1994
NED 21 Kjeld NUIS 10-11-1989
NED 22 Hein OTTERSPEER 11-11-1988
NED 23 Kai VERBIJ 25-09-1994

NOR 24 Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN 02-10-1992
NOR 25 Bjørn MAGNUSSEN 02-01-1998
NOR 26 Henrik Fagerli RUKKE 20-10-1996
NOR 27 Johann Jørgen SÆVES 28-10-1994

POL 28 Piotr MICHALSKI 27-07-1994
POL 29 Artur NOGAL 26-08-1990

RUS 30 Pavel KULIZHNIKOV 20-04-1994
RUS 31 Ruslan MURASHOV 29-12-1992
RUS 32 Viktor MUSHTAKOV 19-12-1996
RUS 33 Denis YUSKOV 11-10-1989

USA 34 Joey MANTIA 07-02-1986

Number of Participants: 33

Number of Nations: 15

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 14:01:12  23-2-2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

1. DRAW LADIES 500m

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Natalia CZERWONKA

Chae Eun PARK

In

Out

124

116

POL

KOR

38.84

39.64
1

Anne GULBRANDSEN

Hanna NIFANTAVA

In

Out

122

103

NOR

BLR

40.06

39.47
2

Brianna BOCOX

Qishi LI

In

Out

131

107

USA

CHN

38.54

37.93
3

Min Ji KIM

Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ

In

Out

115

101

KOR

ARG

39.42

39.02
4

Yu-Ting HUANG

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER

In

Out

130

110

TPE

GER

38.18

38.31
5

Xin ZHAO

Kimi GOETZ

In

Out

109

133

CHN

USA

38.50

38.43
6

Hege BØKKO

Jingzhu JIN

In

Out

121

106

NOR

CHN

37.43

38.25
7

Jutta LEERDAM

Kaylin IRVINE

In

Out

119

104

NED

CAN

37.83

37.97
8

Maki TSUJI

Sanneke DE NEELING

In

Out

113

118

JPN

NED

37.28

38.16
9

Miho TAKAGI

Yekaterina AYDOVA

In

Out

112

114

JPN

KAZ

37.97

37.64
10

Olga FATKULINA

Heather MCLEAN

In

Out

126

105

RUS

CAN

37.13

37.29
11

Letitia DE JONG

Daria KACHANOVA

In

Out

117

128

NED

RUS

37.79

37.81
12

Angelina GOLIKOVA

Vanessa HERZOG

In

Out

127

102

RUS

AUT

37.31

37.12
13

Brittany BOWE

Nao KODAIRA

In

Out

132

111

USA

JPN

37.03

36.50
14

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED)  /  Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 18:42:26  22.feb.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

1. RESULT LADIES 500m

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 111 37.27Nao KODAIRA Out14  37.2701 JPN

 102 37.31Vanessa HERZOG Out13  37.3102 AUT 0.04

 127 37.49Angelina GOLIKOVA In13  37.4903 RUS 0.22

 112 37.62Miho TAKAGI In10  37.6204 JPN 0.35

 132 37.89Brittany BOWE In14  37.8905 USA 0.62

 126 37.99Olga FATKULINA In11  37.9906 RUS 0.72

 128 38.00Daria KACHANOVA Out12  38.0007 RUS 0.73

 114 38.04Yekaterina AYDOVA Out10  38.0408 KAZ 0.77

 113 38.07Maki TSUJI In9  38.0709 JPN 0.80

 118 38.09Sanneke DE NEELING Out9  38.09010 NED 0.82

 105 38.10Heather MCLEAN Out11  38.10011 CAN 0.83

 106 38.24Jingzhu JIN Out7  38.24012 CHN 0.97

 104 38.38Kaylin IRVINE Out8  38.38013 CAN 1.11

 117 38.45Letitia DE JONG In12  38.45014 NED 1.18

 133 38.49Kimi GOETZ Out6  38.49015 USA 1.22

 119 38.58Jutta LEERDAM In8  38.58016 NED 1.31

 121 38.76Hege BØKKO In7  38.76017 NOR 1.49

 109 38.82Xin ZHAO In6  38.82018 CHN 1.55

 107 38.98Qishi LI Out3  38.98019 CHN 1.71

 130 39.05Yu-Ting HUANG In5  39.05020 TPE 1.78

 124 39.36Natalia CZERWONKA In1  39.36021 POL 2.09

 110 39.38Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER Out5  39.38022 GER 2.11

 103 39.44Hanna NIFANTAVA Out2  39.44023 BLR 2.17

 131 39.47Brianna BOCOX In3  39.47024 USA 2.20

 115 39.52Min Ji KIM In4  39.52025 KOR 2.25

 122 39.61Anne GULBRANDSEN In2  39.61026 NOR 2.34

 116 40.32Chae Eun PARK Out1  40.32027 KOR 3.05

 101 40.41Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ Out4  40.41028 ARG 3.14

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED)

Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)

Start: 15:00 - End: 15:24

Temp: 14°C

Hum: 43%

Ice Temp: -8.5°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 15:30:02  23-2-2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

1. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 500m

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 124.  Natalia CZERWONKA - POL 116.  Chae Eun PARK - KOR

   11.20 (11.20)100m 27

   39.36 (28.16)FINISH 21

   11.14 (11.14)100m 25

   40.32 (29.20)FINISH 27

 2 122.  Anne GULBRANDSEN - NOR 103.  Hanna NIFANTAVA - BLR

   11.00 (11.00)100m 21

   39.61 (28.61)FINISH 26

   10.93 (10.93)100m 19

   39.44 (28.51)FINISH 23

 3 131.  Brianna BOCOX - USA 107.  Qishi LI - CHN

   11.13 (11.13)100m 24

   39.47 (28.34)FINISH 24

   11.14 (11.14)100m 25

   38.98 (27.84)FINISH 19

 4 115.  Min Ji KIM - KOR 101.  Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ - ARG

   10.99 (10.99)100m 20

   39.52 (28.53)FINISH 25

   11.01 (11.01)100m 22

   40.41 (29.40)FINISH 28

 5 130.  Yu-Ting HUANG - TPE 110.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER

   11.22 (11.22)100m 28

   39.05 (27.83)FINISH 20

   11.01 (11.01)100m 22

   39.38 (28.37)FINISH 22

 6 109.  Xin ZHAO - CHN 133.  Kimi GOETZ - USA

   10.75 (10.75)100m 14

   38.82 (28.07)FINISH 18

   10.68 (10.68)100m 12

   38.49 (27.81)FINISH 15

 7 121.  Hege BØKKO - NOR 106.  Jingzhu JIN - CHN

   10.89 (10.89)100m 18

   38.76 (27.87)FINISH 17

   10.68 (10.68)100m 12

   38.24 (27.57)FINISH 12

 8 119.  Jutta LEERDAM - NED 104.  Kaylin IRVINE - CAN

   10.88 (10.88)100m 17

   38.58 (27.70)FINISH 16

   10.54 (10.54)100m 8

   38.38 (27.84)FINISH 13

 9 113.  Maki TSUJI - JPN 118.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED

   10.40 (10.40)100m 3

   38.07 (27.67)FINISH 9

   10.78 (10.78)100m 16

   38.09 (27.31)FINISH 10

 10 112.  Miho TAKAGI - JPN 114.  Yekaterina AYDOVA - KAZ

   10.46 (10.46)100m 5

   37.62 (27.16)FINISH 4

   10.46 (10.46)100m 5

   38.04 (27.58)FINISH 8

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 15:27:23  23-2-2019 page 1 of 2 



Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 126.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS 105.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN

   10.61 (10.61)100m 10

   37.99 (27.38)FINISH 6

   10.62 (10.62)100m 11

   38.10 (27.48)FINISH 11

 12 117.  Letitia DE JONG - NED 128.  Daria KACHANOVA - RUS

   10.75 (10.75)100m 14

   38.45 (27.70)FINISH 14

   10.58 (10.58)100m 9

   38.00 (27.42)FINISH 7

 13 127.  Angelina GOLIKOVA - RUS 102.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT

   10.32 (10.32)100m 1

   37.49 (27.17)FINISH 3

   10.43 (10.43)100m 4

   37.31 (26.88)FINISH 2

 14 132.  Brittany BOWE - USA 111.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN

   10.51 (10.51)100m 7

   37.89 (27.38)FINISH 5

   10.33 (10.33)100m 2

   37.27 (26.94)FINISH 1

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 15:27:24  23-2-2019 page 2 of 2 



CLASSIFICATION LADIES

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Nao KODAIRA1 37.27 1111 JPN  37.270

Vanessa HERZOG2 37.31 2102 AUT  37.310 0.08

Angelina GOLIKOVA3 37.49 3127 RUS  37.490 0.44

Miho TAKAGI4 37.62 4112 JPN  37.620 0.70

Brittany BOWE5 37.89 5132 USA  37.890 1.24

Olga FATKULINA6 37.99 6126 RUS  37.990 1.44

Daria KACHANOVA7 38.00 7128 RUS  38.000 1.46

Yekaterina AYDOVA8 38.04 8114 KAZ  38.040 1.54

Maki TSUJI9 38.07 9113 JPN  38.070 1.60

Sanneke DE NEELING10 38.09 10118 NED  38.090 1.64

Heather MCLEAN11 38.10 11105 CAN  38.100 1.66

Jingzhu JIN12 38.24 12106 CHN  38.240 1.94

Kaylin IRVINE13 38.38 13104 CAN  38.380 2.22

Letitia DE JONG14 38.45 14117 NED  38.450 2.36

Kimi GOETZ15 38.49 15133 USA  38.490 2.44

Jutta LEERDAM16 38.58 16119 NED  38.580 2.62

Hege BØKKO17 38.76 17121 NOR  38.760 2.98

Xin ZHAO18 38.82 18109 CHN  38.820 3.10

Qishi LI19 38.98 19107 CHN  38.980 3.42

Yu-Ting HUANG20 39.05 20130 TPE  39.050 3.56

Natalia CZERWONKA21 39.36 21124 POL  39.360 4.18

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER22 39.38 22110 GER  39.380 4.22

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 15:30:35  23-2-2019 page 1 of 2 



Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Hanna NIFANTAVA23 39.44 23103 BLR  39.440 4.34

Brianna BOCOX24 39.47 24131 USA  39.470 4.40

Min Ji KIM25 39.52 25115 KOR  39.520 4.50

Anne GULBRANDSEN26 39.61 26122 NOR  39.610 4.68

Chae Eun PARK27 40.32 27116 KOR  40.320 6.10

Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ28 40.41 28101 ARG  40.410 6.28

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 15:30:35  23-2-2019 page 2 of 2 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

2. DRAW MEN 500m

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Jeremias MARX

Samuli SUOMALAINEN

In

Out

11

7

GER

FIN

35.71

35.27
1

JoonSoo NOH

Alexander KLENKO

In

Out

19

16

KOR

KAZ

35.88

35.63
2

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK

Mathias VOSTÉ

In

Out

3

2

BLR

BEL

35.00

35.26
3

Jae Woong CHUNG

Joey MANTIA

In

Out

17

34

KOR

USA

34.66

35.06
4

Marten LIIV

Joel DUFTER

In

Out

6

8

EST

GER

35.60

35.00
5

Yuto FUJINO

Young Jin KIM

In

Out

13

18

JPN

KOR

35.27

35.31
6

Piotr MICHALSKI

David BOSA

In

Out

28

12

POL

ITA

34.48

34.59
7

Kai VERBIJ

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE

In

Out

23

26

NED

NOR

34.13

34.70
8

Hein OTTERSPEER

Artur NOGAL

In

Out

22

29

NED

POL

34.48

34.69
9

Kjeld NUIS

Masaya YAMADA

In

Out

21

15

NED

JPN

34.79

34.83
10

Tatsuya SHINHAMA

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

In

Out

14

24

JPN

NOR

34.24

34.35
11

Nico IHLE

Christopher FIOLA

In

Out

10

5

GER

CAN

34.35

34.55
12

Ruslan MURASHOV

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

In

Out

31

30

RUS

RUS

34.02

33.98
13

Viktor MUSHTAKOV

Laurent DUBREUIL

In

Out

32

4

RUS

CAN

34.43

34.11
14

Referee: Susan SANDVIG-SHOBE (USA)  /  Starter: Jouko VESTERLUND (FIN)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 18:43:11  22.feb.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

2. RESULT MEN 500m

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 14 34.66Tatsuya SHINHAMA In11  34.6601 JPN

 23 34.72Kai VERBIJ In8  34.7202 NED 0.06

 24 34.74Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN Out11  34.7403 NOR 0.08

 30 34.74Pavel KULIZHNIKOV Out13  34.7403 RUS 0.08

 32 34.75Viktor MUSHTAKOV In14  34.7505 RUS 0.09

 31 34.75Ruslan MURASHOV In13  34.7505 RUS 0.09

 10 34.92Nico IHLE In12  34.9207 GER 0.26

 22 34.92Hein OTTERSPEER In9  34.9207 NED 0.26

 21 34.98Kjeld NUIS In10  34.9809 NED 0.32

 4 35.05Laurent DUBREUIL Out14  35.05010 CAN 0.39

 15 35.07Masaya YAMADA Out10  35.07011 JPN 0.41

 29 35.07Artur NOGAL Out9  35.07011 POL 0.41

 13 35.11Yuto FUJINO In6  35.11013 JPN 0.45

 26 35.12Henrik Fagerli RUKKE Out8  35.12014 NOR 0.46

 8 35.20Joel DUFTER Out5  35.20015 GER 0.54

 28 35.23Piotr MICHALSKI In7  35.23016 POL 0.57

 5 35.31Christopher FIOLA Out12  35.31017 CAN 0.65

 3 35.37Ignat GOLOVATSIUK In3  35.37018 BLR 0.71

 17 35.49Jae Woong CHUNG In4  35.49019 KOR 0.83

 12 35.49David BOSA Out7  35.49019 ITA 0.83

 2 35.56Mathias VOSTÉ Out3  35.56021 BEL 0.90

 19 35.73JoonSoo NOH In2  35.73022 KOR 1.07

 6 35.78Marten LIIV In5  35.78023 EST 1.12

 16 35.90Alexander KLENKO Out2  35.90024 KAZ 1.24

 7 35.93Samuli SUOMALAINEN Out1  35.93025 FIN 1.27

 11 36.06Jeremias MARX In1  36.06026 GER 1.40

 34 36.06Joey MANTIA Out4  36.06026 USA 1.40

 18 36.21Young Jin KIM Out6  36.21028 KOR 1.55

Referee: Susan SANDVIG-SHOBE (USA)

Starter: Jouko VESTERLUND (FIN)

Start: 15:40 - End: 16:08

Temp: 14.5°C

Hum: 44%

Ice Temp: -8.5°C

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:09:38  23-2-2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

2. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 500m

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 11.  Jeremias MARX - GER 7.  Samuli SUOMALAINEN - FIN

   10.13 (10.13)100m 26

   36.06 (25.93)FINISH 26

    9.85 (09.85)100m 16

   35.93 (26.08)FINISH 25

 2 19.  JoonSoo NOH - KOR 16.  Alexander KLENKO - KAZ

    9.86 (09.86)100m 17

   35.73 (25.87)FINISH 22

   10.01 (10.01)100m 23

   35.90 (25.89)FINISH 24

 3 3.  Ignat GOLOVATSIUK - BLR 2.  Mathias VOSTÉ - BEL

    9.97 (09.97)100m 22

   35.37 (25.40)FINISH 18

    9.96 (09.96)100m 21

   35.56 (25.60)FINISH 21

 4 17.  Jae Woong CHUNG - KOR 34.  Joey MANTIA - USA

    9.86 (09.86)100m 17

   35.49 (25.63)FINISH 19

   10.18 (10.18)100m 27

   36.06 (25.88)FINISH 26

 5 6.  Marten LIIV - EST 8.  Joel DUFTER - GER

   10.04 (10.04)100m 24

   35.78 (25.74)FINISH 23

   10.05 (10.05)100m 25

   35.20 (25.15)FINISH 15

 6 13.  Yuto FUJINO - JPN 18.  Young Jin KIM - KOR

    9.79 (09.79)100m 12

   35.11 (25.32)FINISH 13

   10.39 (10.39)100m 28

   36.21 (25.82)FINISH 28

 7 28.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL 12.  David BOSA - ITA

    9.75 (09.75)100m 5

   35.23 (25.48)FINISH 16

    9.83 (09.83)100m 15

   35.49 (25.66)FINISH 19

 8 23.  Kai VERBIJ - NED 26.  Henrik Fagerli RUKKE - NOR

    9.77 (09.77)100m 9

   34.72 (24.95)FINISH 2

    9.75 (09.75)100m 5

   35.12 (25.37)FINISH 14

 9 22.  Hein OTTERSPEER - NED 29.  Artur NOGAL - POL

    9.94 (09.94)100m 20

   34.92 (24.98)FINISH 7

    9.69 (09.69)100m 3

   35.07 (25.38)FINISH 11

 10 21.  Kjeld NUIS - NED 15.  Masaya YAMADA - JPN

    9.89 (09.89)100m 19

   34.98 (25.09)FINISH 9

    9.77 (09.77)100m 9

   35.07 (25.30)FINISH 11
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 14.  Tatsuya SHINHAMA - JPN 24.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR

    9.78 (09.78)100m 11

   34.66 (24.88)FINISH 1

    9.82 (09.82)100m 13

   34.74 (24.92)FINISH 3

 12 10.  Nico IHLE - GER 5.  Christopher FIOLA - CAN

    9.82 (09.82)100m 13

   34.92 (25.10)FINISH 7

    9.75 (09.75)100m 5

   35.31 (25.56)FINISH 17

 13 31.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS 30.  Pavel KULIZHNIKOV - RUS

    9.67 (09.67)100m 2

   34.75 (25.08)FINISH 5

    9.73 (09.73)100m 4

   34.74 (25.03)FINISH 3

 14 32.  Viktor MUSHTAKOV - RUS 4.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN

    9.58 (09.58)100m 1

   34.75 (25.17)FINISH 5

    9.75 (09.75)100m 5

   35.05 (25.30)FINISH 10
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Tatsuya SHINHAMA1 34.66 114 JPN  34.660

Kai VERBIJ2 34.72 223 NED  34.720 0.12

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV3 34.74 330 RUS  34.740 0.16

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN4 34.74 324 NOR  34.740 0.16

Viktor MUSHTAKOV5 34.75 532 RUS  34.750 0.18

Ruslan MURASHOV6 34.75 531 RUS  34.750 0.18

Nico IHLE7 34.92 710 GER  34.920 0.52

Hein OTTERSPEER8 34.92 722 NED  34.920 0.52

Kjeld NUIS9 34.98 921 NED  34.980 0.64

Laurent DUBREUIL10 35.05 104 CAN  35.050 0.78

Masaya YAMADA11 35.07 1115 JPN  35.070 0.82

Artur NOGAL12 35.07 1129 POL  35.070 0.82

Yuto FUJINO13 35.11 1313 JPN  35.110 0.90

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE14 35.12 1426 NOR  35.120 0.92

Joel DUFTER15 35.20 158 GER  35.200 1.08

Piotr MICHALSKI16 35.23 1628 POL  35.230 1.14

Christopher FIOLA17 35.31 175 CAN  35.310 1.30

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK18 35.37 183 BLR  35.370 1.42

Jae Woong CHUNG19 35.49 1917 KOR  35.490 1.66

David BOSA20 35.49 1912 ITA  35.490 1.66

Mathias VOSTÉ21 35.56 212 BEL  35.560 1.80

JoonSoo NOH22 35.73 2219 KOR  35.730 2.14
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Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Marten LIIV23 35.78 236 EST  35.780 2.24

Alexander KLENKO24 35.90 2416 KAZ  35.900 2.48

Samuli SUOMALAINEN25 35.93 257 FIN  35.930 2.54

Jeremias MARX26 36.06 2611 GER  36.060 2.80

Joey MANTIA27 36.06 2634 USA  36.060 2.80

Young Jin KIM28 36.21 2818 KOR  36.210 3.10
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

3. DRAW LADIES 1000m

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ

Chae Eun PARK

In

Out

101

116

ARG

KOR

1:19.95

1:17.86
1

Min Ji KIM

Hanna NIFANTAVA

In

Out

115

103

KOR

BLR

1:18.40

1:19.29
2

Angelina GOLIKOVA

Maki TSUJI

In

Out

127

113

RUS

JPN

1:14.46

1:14.10
3

Anne GULBRANDSEN

Hege BØKKO

In

Out

122

121

NOR

NOR

1:18.48

1:13.81
4

Brianna BOCOX

Jingzhu JIN

In

Out

131

106

USA

CHN

1:15.95

1:16.59
5

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER

Xin ZHAO

In

Out

110

109

GER

CHN

1:14.49

1:16.17
6

Sanneke DE NEELING

Yekaterina AYDOVA

In

Out

118

114

NED

KAZ

1:14.33

1:14.48
7

Heather MCLEAN

Kimi GOETZ

In

Out

105

133

CAN

USA

1:14.36

1:15.37
8

Daria KACHANOVA

Kaylin IRVINE

In

Out

128

104

RUS

CAN

1:15.21

1:14.43
9

Natalia CZERWONKA

Yu-Ting HUANG

In

Out

124

130

POL

TPE

1:14.35

1:13.92
10

Brittany BOWE

Olga FATKULINA

In

Out

132

126

USA

RUS

1:12.18

1:13.40
11

Nao KODAIRA

Qishi LI

In

Out

111

107

JPN

CHN

1:12.09

1:13.94
12

Vanessa HERZOG

Jutta LEERDAM

In

Out

102

119

AUT

NED

1:13.43

1:13.99
13

Letitia DE JONG

Miho TAKAGI

In

Out

117

112

NED

JPN

1:14.12

1:12.63
14

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED)  /  Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

3. RESULT LADIES 1000m

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 132 1:14.60Brittany BOWE In11  37.3001 USA

 112 1:14.82Miho TAKAGI Out14  37.4102 JPN 0.22

 128 1:14.94Daria KACHANOVA In9  37.4703 RUS 0.34

 111 1:15.01Nao KODAIRA In12  37.5054 JPN 0.41

 118 1:15.08Sanneke DE NEELING In7  37.5405 NED 0.48

 119 1:15.31Jutta LEERDAM Out13  37.6556 NED 0.71

 114 1:15.36Yekaterina AYDOVA Out7  37.6807 KAZ 0.76

 102 1:15.78Vanessa HERZOG In13  37.8908 AUT 1.18

 124 1:16.10Natalia CZERWONKA In10  38.0509 POL 1.50

 127 1:16.11Angelina GOLIKOVA In3  38.05510 RUS 1.51

 107 1:16.17Qishi LI Out12  38.08511 CHN 1.57

 105 1:16.23Heather MCLEAN In8  38.11512 CAN 1.63

 117 1:16.39Letitia DE JONG In14  38.19513 NED 1.79

 126 1:16.48Olga FATKULINA Out11  38.24014 RUS 1.88

 113 1:16.71Maki TSUJI Out3  38.35515 JPN 2.11

 104 1:16.92Kaylin IRVINE Out9  38.46016 CAN 2.32

 110 1:17.01Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER In6  38.50517 GER 2.41

 106 1:17.11Jingzhu JIN Out5  38.55518 CHN 2.51

 133 1:17.14Kimi GOETZ Out8  38.57019 USA 2.54

 130 1:17.71Yu-Ting HUANG Out10  38.85520 TPE 3.11

 109 1:17.81Xin ZHAO Out6  38.90521 CHN 3.21

 121 1:18.19Hege BØKKO Out4  39.09522 NOR 3.59

 131 1:18.37Brianna BOCOX In5  39.18523 USA 3.77

 122 1:19.04Anne GULBRANDSEN In4  39.52024 NOR 4.44

 115 1:20.21Min Ji KIM In2  40.10525 KOR 5.61

 103 1:20.47Hanna NIFANTAVA Out2  40.23526 BLR 5.87

 116 1:21.38Chae Eun PARK Out1  40.69027 KOR 6.78

 101 1:23.09Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ In1  41.54528 ARG 8.49

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED)

Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)

Start: 16:20 - End: 16:54

Temp: 14.5°C

Hum: 45%

Ice Temp: -8.5°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

3. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 1000m

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 101.  Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ - ARG 116.  Chae Eun PARK - KOR

   18.84 (18.84)200m 26

   49.10 (30.26)600m 28

 1:23.09 (33.99)FINISH 28

   18.95 (18.95)200m 28

   48.83 (29.88)600m 27

 1:21.38 (32.55)FINISH 27

 2 115.  Min Ji KIM - KOR 103.  Hanna NIFANTAVA - BLR

   18.58 (18.58)200m 21

   47.96 (29.38)600m 25

 1:20.21 (32.26)FINISH 25

   18.73 (18.73)200m 24

   48.02 (29.29)600m 26

 1:20.47 (32.45)FINISH 26

 3 127.  Angelina GOLIKOVA - RUS 113.  Maki TSUJI - JPN

   17.72 (17.72)200m 1

   45.82 (28.10)600m 10

 1:16.11 (30.29)FINISH 10

   17.99 (17.99)200m 9

   46.09 (28.10)600m 13

 1:16.71 (30.62)FINISH 15

 4 122.  Anne GULBRANDSEN - NOR 121.  Hege BØKKO - NOR

   18.87 (18.87)200m 27

   47.91 (29.04)600m 24

 1:19.04 (31.13)FINISH 24

   18.66 (18.66)200m 22

   46.92 (28.26)600m 21

 1:18.19 (31.27)FINISH 22

 5 131.  Brianna BOCOX - USA 106.  Jingzhu JIN - CHN

   18.83 (18.83)200m 25

   47.45 (28.62)600m 23

 1:18.37 (30.92)FINISH 23

   18.47 (18.47)200m 17

   46.69 (28.22)600m 17

 1:17.11 (30.41)FINISH 18

 6 110.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER 109.  Xin ZHAO - CHN

   18.53 (18.53)200m 19

   46.83 (28.30)600m 19

 1:17.01 (30.18)FINISH 17

   18.47 (18.47)200m 17

   46.88 (28.41)600m 20

 1:17.81 (30.93)FINISH 21

 7 118.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED 114.  Yekaterina AYDOVA - KAZ

   18.23 (18.23)200m 14

   45.71 (27.48)600m 7

 1:15.08 (29.37)FINISH 5

   17.73 (17.73)200m 2

   45.49 (27.76)600m 5

 1:15.36 (29.87)FINISH 7

 8 105.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN 133.  Kimi GOETZ - USA

   17.87 (17.87)200m 6

   45.79 (27.92)600m 9

 1:16.23 (30.44)FINISH 12

   18.44 (18.44)200m 16

   46.92 (28.48)600m 21

 1:17.14 (30.22)FINISH 19

 9 128.  Daria KACHANOVA - RUS 104.  Kaylin IRVINE - CAN

   17.89 (17.89)200m 7

   45.18 (27.29)600m 2

 1:14.94 (29.76)FINISH 3

   17.99 (17.99)200m 9

   46.04 (28.05)600m 12

 1:16.92 (30.88)FINISH 16
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 124.  Natalia CZERWONKA - POL 130.  Yu-Ting HUANG - TPE

   18.39 (18.39)200m 15

   46.21 (27.82)600m 16

 1:16.10 (29.89)FINISH 9

   18.71 (18.71)200m 23

   46.82 (28.11)600m 18

 1:17.71 (30.89)FINISH 20

 11 132.  Brittany BOWE - USA 126.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS

   17.83 (17.83)200m 5

   45.47 (27.64)600m 4

 1:14.60 (29.13)FINISH 1

   18.09 (18.09)200m 11

   45.98 (27.89)600m 11

 1:16.48 (30.50)FINISH 14

 12 111.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN 107.  Qishi LI - CHN

   17.73 (17.73)200m 2

   45.09 (27.36)600m 1

 1:15.01 (29.92)FINISH 4

   18.57 (18.57)200m 20

   46.20 (27.63)600m 15

 1:16.17 (29.97)FINISH 11

 13 102.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT 119.  Jutta LEERDAM - NED

   17.80 (17.80)200m 4

   45.53 (27.73)600m 6

 1:15.78 (30.25)FINISH 8

   18.18 (18.18)200m 12

   45.75 (27.57)600m 8

 1:15.31 (29.56)FINISH 6

 14 117.  Letitia DE JONG - NED 112.  Miho TAKAGI - JPN

   18.18 (18.18)200m 12

   46.10 (27.92)600m 14

 1:16.39 (30.29)FINISH 13

   17.91 (17.91)200m 8

   45.43 (27.52)600m 3

 1:14.82 (29.39)FINISH 2
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Nao KODAIRA1 37.27 1 1:15.01 4111 JPN  74.775

Miho TAKAGI2 37.62 4 1:14.82 2112 JPN  75.030 0.26

Brittany BOWE3 37.89 5 1:14.60 1132 USA  75.190 0.42

Vanessa HERZOG4 37.31 2 1:15.78 8102 AUT  75.200 0.43

Daria KACHANOVA5 38.00 7 1:14.94 3128 RUS  75.470 0.70

Angelina GOLIKOVA6 37.49 3 1:16.11 10127 RUS  75.545 0.77

Sanneke DE NEELING7 38.09 10 1:15.08 5118 NED  75.630 0.86

Yekaterina AYDOVA8 38.04 8 1:15.36 7114 KAZ  75.720 0.95

Heather MCLEAN9 38.10 11 1:16.23 12105 CAN  76.215 1.44

Olga FATKULINA10 37.99 6 1:16.48 14126 RUS  76.230 1.46

Jutta LEERDAM11 38.58 16 1:15.31 6119 NED  76.235 1.46

Maki TSUJI12 38.07 9 1:16.71 15113 JPN  76.425 1.65

Letitia DE JONG13 38.45 14 1:16.39 13117 NED  76.645 1.87

Jingzhu JIN14 38.24 12 1:17.11 18106 CHN  76.795 2.02

Kaylin IRVINE15 38.38 13 1:16.92 16104 CAN  76.840 2.07

Kimi GOETZ16 38.49 15 1:17.14 19133 USA  77.060 2.29

Qishi LI17 38.98 19 1:16.17 11107 CHN  77.065 2.29

Natalia CZERWONKA18 39.36 21 1:16.10 9124 POL  77.410 2.64

Xin ZHAO19 38.82 18 1:17.81 21109 CHN  77.725 2.95

Hege BØKKO20 38.76 17 1:18.19 22121 NOR  77.855 3.08

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER21 39.38 22 1:17.01 17110 GER  77.885 3.11

Yu-Ting HUANG22 39.05 20 1:17.71 20130 TPE  77.905 3.13
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Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Brianna BOCOX23 39.47 24 1:18.37 23131 USA  78.655 3.88

Anne GULBRANDSEN24 39.61 26 1:19.04 24122 NOR  79.130 4.36

Min Ji KIM25 39.52 25 1:20.21 25115 KOR  79.625 4.85

Hanna NIFANTAVA26 39.44 23 1:20.47 26103 BLR  79.675 4.90

Chae Eun PARK27 40.32 27 1:21.38 27116 KOR  81.010 6.24

Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ28 40.41 28 1:23.09 28101 ARG  81.955 7.18
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

4. DRAW MEN 1000m

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair PB

Ruslan MURASHOV

JoonSoo NOH

In

Out

31

19

RUS

KOR

1:08.56

1:10.19
1

Alexander KLENKO

Samuli SUOMALAINEN

In

Out

16

7

KAZ

FIN

1:10.48

1:09.21
2

David BOSA

Young Jin KIM

In

Out

12

18

ITA

KOR

1:08.31

1:09.38
3

Marten LIIV

Jeremias MARX

In

Out

6

11

EST

GER

1:08.70

1:09.22
4

Jae Woong CHUNG

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE

In

Out

17

26

KOR

NOR

1:08.11

1:08.91
5

Artur NOGAL

Piotr MICHALSKI

In

Out

29

28

POL

POL

1:09.47

1:08.29
6

Masaya YAMADA

Christopher FIOLA

In

Out

15

5

JPN

CAN

1:08.35

1:08.47
7

Joel DUFTER

Nico IHLE

In

Out

8

10

GER

GER

1:07.88

1:07.16
8

Mathias VOSTÉ

Yuto FUJINO

In

Out

2

13

BEL

JPN

1:08.88

1:08.56
9

Tatsuya SHINHAMA

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK

In

Out

14

3

JPN

BLR

1:08.71

1:08.65
10

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

Hein OTTERSPEER

In

Out

24

22

NOR

NED

1:06.98

1:07.14
11

Joey MANTIA

Viktor MUSHTAKOV

In

Out

34

32

USA

RUS

1:07.47

1:08.38
12

Kjeld NUIS

Laurent DUBREUIL

In

Out

21

4

NED

CAN

1:06.51

1:07.60
13

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

Kai VERBIJ

In

Out

30

23

RUS

NED

1:06.70

1:06.73
14

Referee: Susan SANDVIG-SHOBE (USA)  /  Starter: Jouko VESTERLUND (FIN)
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

4. RESULT MEN 1000m

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 21 1:07.86Kjeld NUIS In13  33.9301 NED

 15 1:08.03Masaya YAMADA In7  34.0152 JPN 0.17

 30 1:08.06Pavel KULIZHNIKOV In14  34.0303 RUS 0.20

 24 1:08.19Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN In11  34.0954 NOR 0.33

 14 1:08.57Tatsuya SHINHAMA In10  34.2855 JPN 0.71

 22 1:08.67Hein OTTERSPEER Out11  34.3356 NED 0.81

 10 1:08.79Nico IHLE Out8  34.3957 GER 0.93

 8 1:08.79Joel DUFTER In8  34.3957 GER 0.93

 32 1:08.93Viktor MUSHTAKOV Out12  34.4659 RUS 1.07

 23 1:09.21Kai VERBIJ Out14  34.60510 NED 1.35

 13 1:09.43Yuto FUJINO Out9  34.71511 JPN 1.57

 3 1:09.55Ignat GOLOVATSIUK Out10  34.77512 BLR 1.69

 4 1:09.75Laurent DUBREUIL Out13  34.87513 CAN 1.89

 17 1:10.07Jae Woong CHUNG In5  35.03514 KOR 2.21

 31 1:10.07Ruslan MURASHOV In1  35.03514 RUS 2.21

 34 1:10.15Joey MANTIA In12  35.07516 USA 2.29

 26 1:10.24Henrik Fagerli RUKKE Out5  35.12017 NOR 2.38

 29 1:10.38Artur NOGAL In6  35.19018 POL 2.52

 2 1:10.46Mathias VOSTÉ In9  35.23019 BEL 2.60

 5 1:10.47Christopher FIOLA Out7  35.23520 CAN 2.61

 28 1:10.55Piotr MICHALSKI Out6  35.27521 POL 2.69

 6 1:10.65Marten LIIV In4  35.32522 EST 2.79

 19 1:11.08JoonSoo NOH Out1  35.54023 KOR 3.22

 16 1:11.20Alexander KLENKO In2  35.60024 KAZ 3.34

 18 1:11.23Young Jin KIM Out3  35.61525 KOR 3.37

 7 1:11.26Samuli SUOMALAINEN Out2  35.63026 FIN 3.40

 11 1:11.29Jeremias MARX Out4  35.64527 GER 3.43

 12 1:11.41David BOSA In3  35.70528 ITA 3.55

Referee: Susan SANDVIG-SHOBE (USA)

Starter: Jouko VESTERLUND (FIN)

Start: 17:07 - End: 17:40

Temp: 14.7°C

Hum: 46%

Ice Temp: -8.5°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

4. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1000m

Saturday, 23 February 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 31.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS 19.  JoonSoo NOH - KOR

   16.51 (16.51)200m 8

   42.03 (25.52)600m 14

 1:10.07 (28.04)FINISH 14

   16.76 (16.76)200m 22

   42.75 (25.99)600m 23

 1:11.08 (28.33)FINISH 23

 2 16.  Alexander KLENKO - KAZ 7.  Samuli SUOMALAINEN - FIN

   16.74 (16.74)200m 21

   43.01 (26.27)600m 26

 1:11.20 (28.19)FINISH 24

   16.81 (16.81)200m 24

   42.94 (26.13)600m 25

 1:11.26 (28.32)FINISH 26

 3 12.  David BOSA - ITA 18.  Young Jin KIM - KOR

   16.72 (16.72)200m 20

   42.67 (25.95)600m 22

 1:11.41 (28.74)FINISH 28

   16.64 (16.64)200m 15

   42.39 (25.75)600m 18

 1:11.23 (28.84)FINISH 25

 4 6.  Marten LIIV - EST 11.  Jeremias MARX - GER

   16.88 (16.88)200m 25

   42.87 (25.99)600m 24

 1:10.65 (27.78)FINISH 22

   17.05 (17.05)200m 27

   43.15 (26.10)600m 28

 1:11.29 (28.13)FINISH 27

 5 17.  Jae Woong CHUNG - KOR 26.  Henrik Fagerli RUKKE - NOR

   16.79 (16.79)200m 23

   42.47 (25.68)600m 19

 1:10.07 (27.60)FINISH 14

   16.68 (16.68)200m 17

   42.12 (25.44)600m 15

 1:10.24 (28.12)FINISH 17

 6 29.  Artur NOGAL - POL 28.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL

   16.49 (16.49)200m 7

   42.28 (25.79)600m 16

 1:10.38 (28.10)FINISH 18

   16.69 (16.69)200m 19

   42.51 (25.82)600m 20

 1:10.55 (28.04)FINISH 21

 7 15.  Masaya YAMADA - JPN 5.  Christopher FIOLA - CAN

   16.39 (16.39)200m 4

   41.55 (25.16)600m 4

 1:08.03 (26.48)FINISH 2

   16.36 (16.36)200m 3

   41.88 (25.52)600m 12

 1:10.47 (28.59)FINISH 20

 8 8.  Joel DUFTER - GER 10.  Nico IHLE - GER

   16.54 (16.54)200m 11

   41.81 (25.27)600m 9

 1:08.79 (26.98)FINISH 7

   16.51 (16.51)200m 8

   41.57 (25.06)600m 5

 1:08.79 (27.22)FINISH 7

 9 2.  Mathias VOSTÉ - BEL 13.  Yuto FUJINO - JPN

   16.88 (16.88)200m 25

   42.59 (25.71)600m 21

 1:10.46 (27.87)FINISH 19

   16.61 (16.61)200m 13

   41.93 (25.32)600m 13

 1:09.43 (27.50)FINISH 11
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 14.  Tatsuya SHINHAMA - JPN 3.  Ignat GOLOVATSIUK - BLR

   16.14 (16.14)200m 1

   41.26 (25.12)600m 2

 1:08.57 (27.31)FINISH 5

   16.68 (16.68)200m 17

   42.31 (25.63)600m 17

 1:09.55 (27.24)FINISH 12

 11 24.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR 22.  Hein OTTERSPEER - NED

   16.52 (16.52)200m 10

   41.72 (25.20)600m 7

 1:08.19 (26.47)FINISH 4

   16.58 (16.58)200m 12

   41.63 (25.05)600m 6

 1:08.67 (27.04)FINISH 6

 12 34.  Joey MANTIA - USA 32.  Viktor MUSHTAKOV - RUS

   17.06 (17.06)200m 28

   43.06 (26.00)600m 27

 1:10.15 (27.08)FINISH 16

   16.44 (16.44)200m 6

   41.81 (25.37)600m 9

 1:08.93 (27.12)FINISH 9

 13 21.  Kjeld NUIS - NED 4.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN

   16.64 (16.64)200m 15

   41.51 (24.87)600m 3

 1:07.86 (26.35)FINISH 1

   16.42 (16.42)200m 5

   41.79 (25.37)600m 8

 1:09.75 (27.96)FINISH 13

 14 30.  Pavel KULIZHNIKOV - RUS 23.  Kai VERBIJ - NED

   16.24 (16.24)200m 2

   41.24 (25.00)600m 1

 1:08.06 (26.82)FINISH 3

   16.62 (16.62)200m 14

   41.86 (25.24)600m 11

 1:09.21 (27.35)FINISH 10
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV1 34.74 3 1:08.06 330 RUS  68.770

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN2 34.74 3 1:08.19 424 NOR  68.835 0.07

Kjeld NUIS3 34.98 9 1:07.86 121 NED  68.910 0.14

Tatsuya SHINHAMA4 34.66 1 1:08.57 514 JPN  68.945 0.18

Masaya YAMADA5 35.07 11 1:08.03 215 JPN  69.085 0.32

Viktor MUSHTAKOV6 34.75 5 1:08.93 932 RUS  69.215 0.45

Hein OTTERSPEER7 34.92 7 1:08.67 622 NED  69.255 0.49

Nico IHLE8 34.92 7 1:08.79 710 GER  69.315 0.55

Kai VERBIJ9 34.72 2 1:09.21 1023 NED  69.325 0.56

Joel DUFTER10 35.20 15 1:08.79 78 GER  69.595 0.83

Ruslan MURASHOV11 34.75 5 1:10.07 1431 RUS  69.785 1.02

Yuto FUJINO12 35.11 13 1:09.43 1113 JPN  69.825 1.06

Laurent DUBREUIL13 35.05 10 1:09.75 134 CAN  69.925 1.16

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK14 35.37 18 1:09.55 123 BLR  70.145 1.38

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE15 35.12 14 1:10.24 1726 NOR  70.240 1.47

Artur NOGAL16 35.07 11 1:10.38 1829 POL  70.260 1.49

Piotr MICHALSKI17 35.23 16 1:10.55 2128 POL  70.505 1.74

Jae Woong CHUNG18 35.49 19 1:10.07 1417 KOR  70.525 1.76

Christopher FIOLA19 35.31 17 1:10.47 205 CAN  70.545 1.78

Mathias VOSTÉ20 35.56 21 1:10.46 192 BEL  70.790 2.02

Marten LIIV21 35.78 23 1:10.65 226 EST  71.105 2.34

Joey MANTIA22 36.06 26 1:10.15 1634 USA  71.135 2.37
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Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

David BOSA23 35.49 19 1:11.41 2812 ITA  71.195 2.43

JoonSoo NOH24 35.73 22 1:11.08 2319 KOR  71.270 2.50

Alexander KLENKO25 35.90 24 1:11.20 2416 KAZ  71.500 2.73

Samuli SUOMALAINEN26 35.93 25 1:11.26 267 FIN  71.560 2.79

Jeremias MARX27 36.06 26 1:11.29 2711 GER  71.705 2.94

Young Jin KIM28 36.21 28 1:11.23 2518 KOR  71.825 3.06
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

5. DRAW LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationFirst Race

Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ

Min Ji KIM

In

Out

101

115

 81.955

 79.625

(28)

(25)

ARG

KOR

 40.41

 39.52
1

Chae Eun PARK

Anne GULBRANDSEN

In

Out

116

122

 81.010

 79.130

(27)

(24)

KOR

NOR

 40.32

 39.61
2

Hanna NIFANTAVA

Brianna BOCOX

In

Out

103

131

 79.675

 78.655

(26)

(23)

BLR

USA

 39.44

 39.47
3

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER

Yu-Ting HUANG

In

Out

110

130

 77.885

 77.905

(21)

(22)

GER

TPE

 39.38

 39.05
4

Qishi LI

Hege BØKKO

In

Out

107

121

 77.065

 77.855

(17)

(20)

CHN

NOR

 38.98

 38.76
5

Kimi GOETZ

Xin ZHAO

In

Out

133

109

 77.060

 77.725

(16)

(19)

USA

CHN

 38.49

 38.82
6

Kaylin IRVINE

Natalia CZERWONKA

In

Out

104

124

 76.840

 77.410

(15)

(18)

CAN

POL

 38.38

 39.36
7

Jingzhu JIN

Letitia DE JONG

In

Out

106

117

 76.795

 76.645

(14)

(13)

CHN

NED

 38.24

 38.45
8

Heather MCLEAN

Maki TSUJI

In

Out

105

113

 76.215

 76.425

(9)

(12)

CAN

JPN

 38.10

 38.07
9

Yekaterina AYDOVA

Jutta LEERDAM

In

Out

114

119

 75.720

 76.235

(8)

(11)

KAZ

NED

 38.04

 38.58
10

Sanneke DE NEELING

Olga FATKULINA

In

Out

118

126

 75.630

 76.230

(7)

(10)

NED

RUS

 38.09

 37.99
11

Daria KACHANOVA

Angelina GOLIKOVA

In

Out

128

127

 75.470

 75.545

(5)

(6)

RUS

RUS

 38.00

 37.49
12

Vanessa HERZOG

Brittany BOWE

In

Out

102

132

 75.200

 75.190

(4)

(3)

AUT

USA

 37.31

 37.89
13

Nao KODAIRA

Miho TAKAGI

In

Out

111

112

 74.775

 75.030

(1)

(2)

JPN

JPN

 37.27

 37.62
14

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED)  /  Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

5. DRAW LADIES 500m (2nd Race) *revised 1*

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationFirst Race

Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZIn 101  81.955 (28)ARG  40.41
1

Chae Eun PARK

Min Ji KIM

In

Out

116

115

 81.010

 79.625

(27)

(25)

KOR

KOR

 40.32

 39.52
2

Hanna NIFANTAVA

Anne GULBRANDSEN

In

Out

103

122

 79.675

 79.130

(26)

(24)

BLR

NOR

 39.44

 39.61
3

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER

Brianna BOCOX

In

Out

110

131

 77.885

 78.655

(21)

(23)

GER

USA

 39.38

 39.47
4

Qishi LI

Yu-Ting HUANG

In

Out

107

130

 77.065

 77.905

(17)

(22)

CHN

TPE

 38.98

 39.05
5

Kimi GOETZ

Xin ZHAO

In

Out

133

109

 77.060

 77.725

(16)

(19)

USA

CHN

 38.49

 38.82
6

Kaylin IRVINE

Natalia CZERWONKA

In

Out

104

124

 76.840

 77.410

(15)

(18)

CAN

POL

 38.38

 39.36
7

Jingzhu JIN

Letitia DE JONG

In

Out

106

117

 76.795

 76.645

(14)

(13)

CHN

NED

 38.24

 38.45
8

Heather MCLEAN

Maki TSUJI

In

Out

105

113

 76.215

 76.425

(9)

(12)

CAN

JPN

 38.10

 38.07
9

Yekaterina AYDOVA

Jutta LEERDAM

In

Out

114

119

 75.720

 76.235

(8)

(11)

KAZ

NED

 38.04

 38.58
10

Sanneke DE NEELING

Olga FATKULINA

In

Out

118

126

 75.630

 76.230

(7)

(10)

NED

RUS

 38.09

 37.99
11

Daria KACHANOVA

Angelina GOLIKOVA

In

Out

128

127

 75.470

 75.545

(5)

(6)

RUS

RUS

 38.00

 37.49
12

Vanessa HERZOG

Brittany BOWE

In

Out

102

132

 75.200

 75.190

(4)

(3)

AUT

USA

 37.31

 37.89
13

Nao KODAIRA

Miho TAKAGI

In

Out

111

112

 74.775

 75.030

(1)

(2)

JPN

JPN

 37.27

 37.62
14

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED)  /  Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

5. RESULT LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 111 37.41Nao KODAIRA In14  37.4101 JPN

 132 37.67Brittany BOWE Out13  37.6702 USA 0.26

 127 37.71Angelina GOLIKOVA Out12  37.7103 RUS 0.30

 112 37.74Miho TAKAGI Out14  37.7404 JPN 0.33

 102 37.81Vanessa HERZOG In13  37.8105 AUT 0.40

 126 37.90Olga FATKULINA Out11  37.9006 RUS 0.49

 114 37.94Yekaterina AYDOVA In10  37.9407 KAZ 0.53

 113 38.00Maki TSUJI Out9  38.0008 JPN 0.59

 117 38.05Letitia DE JONG Out8  38.0509 NED 0.64

 105 38.12Heather MCLEAN In9  38.12010 CAN 0.71

 104 38.24Kaylin IRVINE In7  38.24011 CAN 0.83

 118 38.25Sanneke DE NEELING In11  38.25012 NED 0.84

 128 38.39Daria KACHANOVA In12  38.39013 RUS 0.98

 106 38.40Jingzhu JIN In8  38.40014 CHN 0.99

 119 38.50Jutta LEERDAM Out10  38.50015 NED 1.09

 133 38.81Kimi GOETZ In6  38.81016 USA 1.40

 107 38.88Qishi LI In5  38.88017 CHN 1.47

 109 39.11Xin ZHAO Out6  39.11018 CHN 1.70

 124 39.31Natalia CZERWONKA Out7  39.31019 POL 1.90

 103 39.38Hanna NIFANTAVA In3  39.38020 BLR 1.97

 130 39.39Yu-Ting HUANG Out5  39.39021 TPE 1.98

 115 39.47Min Ji KIM Out2  39.47022 KOR 2.06

 131 39.67Brianna BOCOX Out4  39.67023 USA 2.26

 122 39.72Anne GULBRANDSEN Out3  39.72024 NOR 2.31

 110 39.81Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER In4  39.81025 GER 2.40

 101 40.26Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ In1  40.26026 ARG 2.85

 116 40.41Chae Eun PARK In2  40.41027 KOR 3.00

 121 WDRHege BØKKO Out -- NOR

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED)

Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)

Start: 15:00 - End: 15:26

Temp: 14.5°C

Hum: 42%

Ice Temp: -8°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

5. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 101.  Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ - ARG

   11.03 (11.03)100m 20

   40.26 (29.23)FINISH 26

 2 116.  Chae Eun PARK - KOR 115.  Min Ji KIM - KOR

   11.13 (11.13)100m 23

   40.41 (29.28)FINISH 27

   10.96 (10.96)100m 19

   39.47 (28.51)FINISH 22

 3 103.  Hanna NIFANTAVA - BLR 122.  Anne GULBRANDSEN - NOR

   10.85 (10.85)100m 17

   39.38 (28.53)FINISH 20

   11.09 (11.09)100m 21

   39.72 (28.63)FINISH 24

 4 110.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER 131.  Brianna BOCOX - USA

   11.25 (11.25)100m 25

   39.81 (28.56)FINISH 25

   11.25 (11.25)100m 25

   39.67 (28.42)FINISH 23

 5 107.  Qishi LI - CHN 130.  Yu-Ting HUANG - TPE

   11.12 (11.12)100m 22

   38.88 (27.75)FINISH 17

   11.45 (11.45)100m 27

   39.39 (27.94)FINISH 21

 6 133.  Kimi GOETZ - USA 109.  Xin ZHAO - CHN

   10.82 (10.82)100m 16

   38.81 (27.99)FINISH 16

   10.74 (10.74)100m 12

   39.11 (28.37)FINISH 18

 7 104.  Kaylin IRVINE - CAN 124.  Natalia CZERWONKA - POL

   10.54 (10.54)100m 7

   38.24 (27.70)FINISH 11

   11.16 (11.16)100m 24

   39.31 (28.15)FINISH 19

 8 106.  Jingzhu JIN - CHN 117.  Letitia DE JONG - NED

   10.75 (10.75)100m 14

   38.40 (27.65)FINISH 14

   10.59 (10.59)100m 9

   38.05 (27.46)FINISH 9

 9 105.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN 113.  Maki TSUJI - JPN

   10.67 (10.67)100m 10

   38.12 (27.45)FINISH 10

   10.36 (10.36)100m 1

   38.00 (27.64)FINISH 8

 10 114.  Yekaterina AYDOVA - KAZ 119.  Jutta LEERDAM - NED

   10.42 (10.42)100m 3

   37.94 (27.52)FINISH 7

   10.74 (10.74)100m 12

   38.50 (27.76)FINISH 15
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 118.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED 126.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS

   10.87 (10.87)100m 18

   38.25 (27.38)FINISH 12

   10.67 (10.67)100m 10

   37.90 (27.23)FINISH 6

 12 128.  Daria KACHANOVA - RUS 127.  Angelina GOLIKOVA - RUS

   10.77 (10.77)100m 15

   38.39 (27.62)FINISH 13

   10.42 (10.42)100m 3

   37.71 (27.29)FINISH 3

 13 102.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT 132.  Brittany BOWE - USA

   10.58 (10.58)100m 8

   37.81 (27.23)FINISH 5

   10.48 (10.48)100m 6

   37.67 (27.19)FINISH 2

 14 111.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN 112.  Miho TAKAGI - JPN

   10.36 (10.36)100m 1

   37.41 (27.04)FINISH 1

   10.47 (10.47)100m 5

   37.74 (27.27)FINISH 4
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

6. DRAW MEN 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationFirst Race

Young Jin KIM

Jeremias MARX

In

Out

18

11

 71.825

 71.705

(28)

(27)

KOR

GER

 36.21

 36.06
1

Samuli SUOMALAINEN

JoonSoo NOH

In

Out

7

19

 71.560

 71.270

(26)

(24)

FIN

KOR

 35.93

 35.73
2

Alexander KLENKO

Marten LIIV

In

Out

16

6

 71.500

 71.105

(25)

(21)

KAZ

EST

 35.90

 35.78
3

David BOSA

Jae Woong CHUNG

In

Out

12

17

 71.195

 70.525

(23)

(18)

ITA

KOR

 35.49

 35.49
4

Joey MANTIA

Piotr MICHALSKI

In

Out

34

28

 71.135

 70.505

(22)

(17)

USA

POL

 36.06

 35.23
5

Mathias VOSTÉ

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK

In

Out

2

3

 70.790

 70.145

(20)

(14)

BEL

BLR

 35.56

 35.37
6

Christopher FIOLA

Yuto FUJINO

In

Out

5

13

 70.545

 69.825

(19)

(12)

CAN

JPN

 35.31

 35.11
7

Artur NOGAL

Ruslan MURASHOV

In

Out

29

31

 70.260

 69.785

(16)

(11)

POL

RUS

 35.07

 34.75
8

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE

Kai VERBIJ

In

Out

26

23

 70.240

 69.325

(15)

(9)

NOR

NED

 35.12

 34.72
9

Laurent DUBREUIL

Nico IHLE

In

Out

4

10

 69.925

 69.315

(13)

(8)

CAN

GER

 35.05

 34.92
10

Joel DUFTER

Hein OTTERSPEER

In

Out

8

22

 69.595

 69.255

(10)

(7)

GER

NED

 35.20

 34.92
11

Masaya YAMADA

Viktor MUSHTAKOV

In

Out

15

32

 69.085

 69.215

(5)

(6)

JPN

RUS

 35.07

 34.75
12

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

Tatsuya SHINHAMA

In

Out

24

14

 68.835

 68.945

(2)

(4)

NOR

JPN

 34.74

 34.66
13

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

Kjeld NUIS

In

Out

30

21

 68.770

 68.910

(1)

(3)

RUS

NED

 34.74

 34.98
14

Referee: Susan SANDVIG-SHOBE (USA)  /  Starter: Jouko VESTERLUND (FIN)

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 18:10:48  23.feb.2019 page 1 of 1 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

6. DRAW MEN 500m (2nd Race) *revised 1*

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair First Race

Jeremias MARXOut 11  36.060 (26)GER  36.06
1

Young Jin KIM

JoonSoo NOH

In

Out

18

19

 36.210

 35.730

(28)

(22)

KOR

KOR

 36.21

 35.73
2

Samuli SUOMALAINEN

Marten LIIV

In

Out

7

6

 35.930

 35.780

(25)

(23)

FIN

EST

 35.93

 35.78
3

Alexander KLENKO

Jae Woong CHUNG

In

Out

16

17

 35.900

 35.490

(24)

(19)

KAZ

KOR

 35.90

 35.49
4

David BOSA

Piotr MICHALSKI

In

Out

12

28

 35.490

 35.230

(20)

(16)

ITA

POL

 35.49

 35.23
5

Mathias VOSTÉ

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK

In

Out

2

3

 35.560

 35.370

(21)

(18)

BEL

BLR

 35.56

 35.37
6

Christopher FIOLA

Yuto FUJINO

In

Out

5

13

 35.310

 35.110

(17)

(13)

CAN

JPN

 35.31

 35.11
7

Artur NOGAL

Ruslan MURASHOV

In

Out

29

31

 35.070

 34.750

(12)

(6)

POL

RUS

 35.07

 34.75
8

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE

Kai VERBIJ

In

Out

26

23

 35.120

 34.720

(14)

(2)

NOR

NED

 35.12

 34.72
9

Laurent DUBREUIL

Nico IHLE

In

Out

4

10

 35.050

 34.920

(10)

(7)

CAN

GER

 35.05

 34.92
10

Joel DUFTER

Hein OTTERSPEER

In

Out

8

22

 35.200

 34.920

(15)

(8)

GER

NED

 35.20

 34.92
11

Masaya YAMADA

Viktor MUSHTAKOV

In

Out

15

32

 35.070

 34.750

(11)

(5)

JPN

RUS

 35.07

 34.75
12

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

Tatsuya SHINHAMA

In

Out

24

14

 34.740

 34.660

(4)

(1)

NOR

JPN

 34.74

 34.66
13

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

Kjeld NUIS

In

Out

30

21

 34.740

 34.980

(3)

(9)

RUS

NED

 34.74

 34.98
14

Referee: Susan SANDVIG-SHOBE (USA)  /  Starter: Jouko VESTERLUND (FIN)
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

6. RESULT MEN 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 30 34.31Pavel KULIZHNIKOV In14  34.3101 RUS

 14 34.45Tatsuya SHINHAMA Out13  34.4502 JPN 0.14

 23 34.74Kai VERBIJ Out9  34.7403 NED 0.43

 31 34.77Ruslan MURASHOV Out8  34.7704 RUS 0.46

 29 34.78Artur NOGAL In8  34.7805 POL 0.47

 24 34.91Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN In13  34.9106 NOR 0.60

 32 35.05Viktor MUSHTAKOV Out12  35.0507 RUS 0.74

 4 35.05Laurent DUBREUIL In10  35.0507 CAN 0.74

 21 35.05Kjeld NUIS Out14  35.0507 NED 0.74

 10 35.14Nico IHLE Out10  35.14010 GER 0.83

 22 35.14Hein OTTERSPEER Out11  35.14010 NED 0.83

 15 35.17Masaya YAMADA In12  35.17012 JPN 0.86

 3 35.29Ignat GOLOVATSIUK Out6  35.29013 BLR 0.98

 28 35.29Piotr MICHALSKI Out5  35.29013 POL 0.98

 8 35.41Joel DUFTER In11  35.41015 GER 1.10

 13 35.44Yuto FUJINO Out7  35.44016 JPN 1.13

 5 35.56Christopher FIOLA In7  35.56017 CAN 1.25

 6 35.63Marten LIIV Out3  35.63018 EST 1.32

 12 35.65David BOSA In5  35.65019 ITA 1.34

 17 35.71Jae Woong CHUNG Out4  35.71020 KOR 1.40

 18 35.75Young Jin KIM In2  35.75021 KOR 1.44

 2 35.77Mathias VOSTÉ In6  35.77022 BEL 1.46

 19 35.80JoonSoo NOH Out2  35.80023 KOR 1.49

 7 35.94Samuli SUOMALAINEN In3  35.94024 FIN 1.63

 16 35.99Alexander KLENKO In4  35.99025 KAZ 1.68

 11 36.41Jeremias MARX Out1  36.41026 GER 2.10

 26 DQHenrik Fagerli RUKKE In9 -- NOR

 34 WDRJoey MANTIA Out -- USA

Referee: Susan SANDVIG-SHOBE (USA)

Starter: Jouko VESTERLUND (FIN)

Start: 15:40 - End: 16:07

Temp: 14.5°C

Hum: 42%

Ice Temp: -8°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

6. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 500m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 11.  Jeremias MARX - GER

   10.18 (10.18)100m 27

   36.41 (26.23)FINISH 27

 2 18.  Young Jin KIM - KOR 19.  JoonSoo NOH - KOR

    9.95 (09.95)100m 22

   35.75 (25.80)FINISH 22

    9.94 (09.94)100m 20

   35.80 (25.86)FINISH 24

 3 7.  Samuli SUOMALAINEN - FIN 6.  Marten LIIV - EST

    9.88 (09.88)100m 14

   35.94 (26.06)FINISH 25

    9.99 (09.99)100m 24

   35.63 (25.64)FINISH 19

 4 16.  Alexander KLENKO - KAZ 17.  Jae Woong CHUNG - KOR

    9.97 (09.97)100m 23

   35.99 (26.02)FINISH 26

    9.94 (09.94)100m 20

   35.71 (25.77)FINISH 21

 5 12.  David BOSA - ITA 28.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL

    9.85 (09.85)100m 11

   35.65 (25.80)FINISH 20

    9.83 (09.83)100m 10

   35.29 (25.46)FINISH 13

 6 2.  Mathias VOSTÉ - BEL 3.  Ignat GOLOVATSIUK - BLR

   10.03 (10.03)100m 25

   35.77 (25.74)FINISH 23

    9.89 (09.89)100m 16

   35.29 (25.40)FINISH 13

 7 5.  Christopher FIOLA - CAN 13.  Yuto FUJINO - JPN

    9.81 (09.81)100m 8

   35.56 (25.75)FINISH 18

    9.86 (09.86)100m 12

   35.44 (25.58)FINISH 16

 8 29.  Artur NOGAL - POL 31.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS

    9.70 (09.70)100m 5

   34.78 (25.08)FINISH 5

    9.68 (09.68)100m 4

   34.77 (25.09)FINISH 4

 9 26.  Henrik Fagerli RUKKE - NOR 23.  Kai VERBIJ - NED

    9.88 (09.88)100m 14

   35.49 (25.61)FINISH DQ

    9.75 (09.75)100m 7

   34.74 (24.99)FINISH 3

 10 4.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN 10.  Nico IHLE - GER

    9.73 (09.73)100m 6

   35.05 (25.32)FINISH 7

    9.90 (09.90)100m 17

   35.14 (25.24)FINISH 10
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 11 8.  Joel DUFTER - GER 22.  Hein OTTERSPEER - NED

   10.11 (10.11)100m 26

   35.41 (25.30)FINISH 15

    9.92 (09.92)100m 18

   35.14 (25.22)FINISH 10

 12 15.  Masaya YAMADA - JPN 32.  Viktor MUSHTAKOV - RUS

    9.81 (09.81)100m 8

   35.17 (25.36)FINISH 12

    9.61 (09.61)100m 2

   35.05 (25.44)FINISH 7

 13 24.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR 14.  Tatsuya SHINHAMA - JPN

    9.92 (09.92)100m 18

   34.91 (24.99)FINISH 6

    9.54 (09.54)100m 1

   34.45 (24.91)FINISH 2

 14 30.  Pavel KULIZHNIKOV - RUS 21.  Kjeld NUIS - NED

    9.65 (09.65)100m 3

   34.31 (24.66)FINISH 1

    9.87 (09.87)100m 13

   35.05 (25.18)FINISH 7
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV1 34.74 3 1:08.06 34.313 130 RUS 103.080

Tatsuya SHINHAMA2 34.66 1 1:08.57 34.455 214 JPN 103.395 0.63

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN3 34.74 3 1:08.19 34.914 624 NOR 103.745 1.33

Kjeld NUIS4 34.98 9 1:07.86 35.051 721 NED 103.960 1.76

Kai VERBIJ5 34.72 2 1:09.21 34.7410 323 NED 104.065 1.97

Masaya YAMADA6 35.07 11 1:08.03 35.172 1215 JPN 104.255 2.35

Viktor MUSHTAKOV7 34.75 5 1:08.93 35.059 732 RUS 104.265 2.37

Hein OTTERSPEER8 34.92 7 1:08.67 35.146 1022 NED 104.395 2.63

Nico IHLE9 34.92 7 1:08.79 35.147 1010 GER 104.455 2.75

Ruslan MURASHOV10 34.75 5 1:10.07 34.7714 431 RUS 104.555 2.95

Laurent DUBREUIL11 35.05 10 1:09.75 35.0513 74 CAN 104.975 3.79

Joel DUFTER12 35.20 15 1:08.79 35.417 158 GER 105.005 3.85

Artur NOGAL13 35.07 11 1:10.38 34.7818 529 POL 105.040 3.92

Yuto FUJINO14 35.11 13 1:09.43 35.4411 1613 JPN 105.265 4.37

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK15 35.37 18 1:09.55 35.2912 133 BLR 105.435 4.71

Piotr MICHALSKI16 35.23 16 1:10.55 35.2921 1328 POL 105.795 5.43

Christopher FIOLA17 35.31 17 1:10.47 35.5620 175 CAN 106.105 6.05

Jae Woong CHUNG18 35.49 19 1:10.07 35.7114 2017 KOR 106.235 6.31

Mathias VOSTÉ19 35.56 21 1:10.46 35.7719 222 BEL 106.560 6.96

Marten LIIV20 35.78 23 1:10.65 35.6322 186 EST 106.735 7.31

David BOSA21 35.49 19 1:11.41 35.6528 1912 ITA 106.845 7.53

JoonSoo NOH22 35.73 22 1:11.08 35.8023 2319 KOR 107.070 7.98
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Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Alexander KLENKO23 35.90 24 1:11.20 35.9924 2516 KAZ 107.490 8.82

Samuli SUOMALAINEN24 35.93 25 1:11.26 35.9426 247 FIN 107.500 8.84

Young Jin KIM25 36.21 28 1:11.23 35.7525 2118 KOR 107.575 8.99

Jeremias MARX26 36.06 26 1:11.29 36.4127 2611 GER 108.115 10.07

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE27 35.12 14 1:10.24 DQ1726 NOR - -

Joey MANTIA28 36.06 26 1:10.15 1634 USA  71.135

Official data service by SCG Visual / www.isu.org / www.isuresults.euPrinted on: 16:13:48  24.feb.2019 page 2 of 2 



ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

7. DRAW LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair First Race

Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZOut 101 122.215 (27)ARG  1:23.09
1

Chae Eun PARK

Min Ji KIM

In

Out

116

115

121.420

119.095

(26)

(25)

KOR

KOR

 1:21.38

 1:20.21
2

Hanna NIFANTAVA

Anne GULBRANDSEN

In

Out

103

122

119.055

118.850

(24)

(23)

BLR

NOR

 1:20.47

 1:19.04
3

Yu-Ting HUANG

Brianna BOCOX

In

Out

130

131

117.295

118.325

(20)

(22)

TPE

USA

 1:17.71

 1:18.37
4

Xin ZHAO

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER

In

Out

109

110

116.835

117.695

(19)

(21)

CHN

GER

 1:17.81

 1:17.01
5

Qishi LI

Natalia CZERWONKA

In

Out

107

124

115.945

116.720

(17)

(18)

CHN

POL

 1:16.17

 1:16.10
6

Kimi GOETZ

Letitia DE JONG

In

Out

133

117

115.870

114.695

(16)

(12)

USA

NED

 1:17.14

 1:16.39
7

Jingzhu JIN

Heather MCLEAN

In

Out

106

105

115.195

114.335

(15)

(10)

CHN

CAN

 1:17.11

 1:16.23
8

Kaylin IRVINE

Sanneke DE NEELING

In

Out

104

118

115.080

113.880

(14)

(8)

CAN

NED

 1:16.92

 1:15.08
9

Jutta LEERDAM

Daria KACHANOVA

In

Out

119

128

114.735

113.860

(13)

(7)

NED

RUS

 1:15.31

 1:14.94
10

Maki TSUJI

Angelina GOLIKOVA

In

Out

113

127

114.425

113.255

(11)

(5)

JPN

RUS

 1:16.71

 1:16.11
11

Olga FATKULINA

Vanessa HERZOG

In

Out

126

102

114.130

113.010

(9)

(4)

RUS

AUT

 1:16.48

 1:15.78
12

Yekaterina AYDOVA

Brittany BOWE

In

Out

114

132

113.660

112.860

(6)

(3)

KAZ

USA

 1:15.36

 1:14.60
13

Miho TAKAGI

Nao KODAIRA

In

Out

112

111

112.770

112.185

(2)

(1)

JPN

JPN

 1:14.82

 1:15.01
14

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED)  /  Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

7. RESULT LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 112 1:14.56Miho TAKAGI In14  37.2801 JPN

 132 1:14.64Brittany BOWE Out13  37.3202 USA 0.08

 111 1:14.96Nao KODAIRA Out14  37.4803 JPN 0.40

 119 1:15.03Jutta LEERDAM In10  37.5154 NED 0.47

 114 1:15.04Yekaterina AYDOVA In13  37.5205 KAZ 0.48

 118 1:15.28Sanneke DE NEELING Out9  37.6406 NED 0.72

 128 1:15.33Daria KACHANOVA Out10  37.6657 RUS 0.77

 126 1:15.62Olga FATKULINA In12  37.8108 RUS 1.06

 102 1:16.07Vanessa HERZOG Out12  38.0359 AUT 1.51

 117 1:16.11Letitia DE JONG Out7  38.05510 NED 1.55

 113 1:16.34Maki TSUJI In11  38.17011 JPN 1.78

 124 1:16.35Natalia CZERWONKA Out6  38.17512 POL 1.79

 107 1:16.45Qishi LI In6  38.22513 CHN 1.89

 127 1:16.64Angelina GOLIKOVA Out11  38.32014 RUS 2.08

 105 1:16.66Heather MCLEAN Out8  38.33015 CAN 2.10

 133 1:16.85Kimi GOETZ In7  38.42516 USA 2.29

 104 1:17.17Kaylin IRVINE In9  38.58517 CAN 2.61

 110 1:17.25Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER Out5  38.62518 GER 2.69

 109 1:17.31Xin ZHAO In5  38.65519 CHN 2.75

 106 1:17.59Jingzhu JIN In8  38.79520 CHN 3.03

 130 1:18.18Yu-Ting HUANG In4  39.09021 TPE 3.62

 131 1:19.24Brianna BOCOX Out4  39.62022 USA 4.68

 122 1:19.53Anne GULBRANDSEN Out3  39.76523 NOR 4.97

 103 1:21.62Hanna NIFANTAVA In3  40.81024 BLR 7.06

 101 1:22.95Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ Out1  41.47525 ARG 8.39

 116 DNSChae Eun PARK In2 -- KOR

 115 DNSMin Ji KIM Out2 -- KOR

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED)

Starter: Jan ZWIER (NED)

Start: 16:21 - End: 16:56

Temp: 14.8°C

Hum: 43%

Ice Temp: -8°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

7. RESULT BY PAIRS LADIES 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 101.  Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ - ARG

   18.73 (18.73)200m 22

   48.43 (29.70)600m 24

 1:22.95 (34.53)FINISH 25

 2 116.  Chae Eun PARK - KOR 115.  Min Ji KIM - KOR

200m

600m

FINISH DNS

200m

600m

FINISH DNS

 3 103.  Hanna NIFANTAVA - BLR 122.  Anne GULBRANDSEN - NOR

   18.89 (18.89)200m 24

   48.60 (29.71)600m 25

 1:21.62 (33.02)FINISH 24

   19.01 (19.01)200m 25

   48.03 (29.02)600m 23

 1:19.53 (31.50)FINISH 23

 4 130.  Yu-Ting HUANG - TPE 131.  Brianna BOCOX - USA

   18.63 (18.63)200m 19

   46.95 (28.32)600m 21

 1:18.18 (31.23)FINISH 21

   18.87 (18.87)200m 23

   47.85 (28.98)600m 22

 1:19.24 (31.39)FINISH 22

 5 109.  Xin ZHAO - CHN 110.  Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER - GER

   18.42 (18.42)200m 16

   46.90 (28.48)600m 19

 1:17.31 (30.41)FINISH 19

   18.68 (18.68)200m 20

   46.94 (28.26)600m 20

 1:17.25 (30.31)FINISH 18

 6 107.  Qishi LI - CHN 124.  Natalia CZERWONKA - POL

   18.59 (18.59)200m 18

   46.56 (27.97)600m 15

 1:16.45 (29.89)FINISH 13

   18.69 (18.69)200m 21

   46.68 (27.99)600m 17

 1:16.35 (29.67)FINISH 12

 7 133.  Kimi GOETZ - USA 117.  Letitia DE JONG - NED

   18.47 (18.47)200m 17

   46.89 (28.42)600m 18

 1:16.85 (29.96)FINISH 16

   18.28 (18.28)200m 14

   46.11 (27.83)600m 14

 1:16.11 (30.00)FINISH 10

 8 106.  Jingzhu JIN - CHN 105.  Heather MCLEAN - CAN

   18.34 (18.34)200m 15

   46.60 (28.26)600m 16

 1:17.59 (30.99)FINISH 20

   17.93 (17.93)200m 9

   45.96 (28.03)600m 12

 1:16.66 (30.70)FINISH 15

 9 104.  Kaylin IRVINE - CAN 118.  Sanneke DE NEELING - NED

   17.86 (17.86)200m 7

   45.85 (27.99)600m 11

 1:17.17 (31.32)FINISH 17

   18.08 (18.08)200m 11

   45.72 (27.64)600m 10

 1:15.28 (29.56)FINISH 6
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 119.  Jutta LEERDAM - NED 128.  Daria KACHANOVA - RUS

   18.03 (18.03)200m 10

   45.42 (27.39)600m 5

 1:15.03 (29.61)FINISH 4

   17.75 (17.75)200m 3

   45.05 (27.30)600m 2

 1:15.33 (30.28)FINISH 7

 11 113.  Maki TSUJI - JPN 127.  Angelina GOLIKOVA - RUS

   17.60 (17.60)200m 1

   45.55 (27.95)600m 7

 1:16.34 (30.79)FINISH 11

   18.18 (18.18)200m 13

   45.97 (27.79)600m 13

 1:16.64 (30.67)FINISH 14

 12 126.  Olga FATKULINA - RUS 102.  Vanessa HERZOG - AUT

   18.13 (18.13)200m 12

   45.69 (27.56)600m 9

 1:15.62 (29.93)FINISH 8

   17.91 (17.91)200m 8

   45.56 (27.65)600m 8

 1:16.07 (30.51)FINISH 9

 13 114.  Yekaterina AYDOVA - KAZ 132.  Brittany BOWE - USA

   17.75 (17.75)200m 3

   45.27 (27.52)600m 4

 1:15.04 (29.77)FINISH 5

   17.78 (17.78)200m 5

   45.07 (27.29)600m 3

 1:14.64 (29.57)FINISH 2

 14 112.  Miho TAKAGI - JPN 111.  Nao KODAIRA - JPN

   17.84 (17.84)200m 6

   45.42 (27.58)600m 5

 1:14.56 (29.14)FINISH 1

   17.70 (17.70)200m 2

   45.00 (27.30)600m 1

 1:14.96 (29.96)FINISH 3
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CLASSIFICATION LADIES

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Nao KODAIRA1 37.27 1 1:15.01 37.41 1:14.964 1 3111 JPN 149.665

Miho TAKAGI2 37.62 4 1:14.82 37.74 1:14.562 4 1112 JPN 150.050 0.39

Brittany BOWE3 37.89 5 1:14.60 37.67 1:14.641 2 2132 USA 150.180 0.52

Vanessa HERZOG4 37.31 2 1:15.78 37.81 1:16.078 5 9102 AUT 151.045 1.38

Yekaterina AYDOVA5 38.04 8 1:15.36 37.94 1:15.047 7 5114 KAZ 151.180 1.52

Sanneke DE NEELING6 38.09 10 1:15.08 38.25 1:15.285 12 6118 NED 151.520 1.86

Daria KACHANOVA7 38.00 7 1:14.94 38.39 1:15.333 13 7128 RUS 151.525 1.86

Angelina GOLIKOVA8 37.49 3 1:16.11 37.71 1:16.6410 3 14127 RUS 151.575 1.91

Olga FATKULINA9 37.99 6 1:16.48 37.90 1:15.6214 6 8126 RUS 151.940 2.28

Jutta LEERDAM10 38.58 16 1:15.31 38.50 1:15.036 15 4119 NED 152.250 2.59

Maki TSUJI11 38.07 9 1:16.71 38.00 1:16.3415 8 11113 JPN 152.595 2.93

Heather MCLEAN12 38.10 11 1:16.23 38.12 1:16.6612 10 15105 CAN 152.665 3.00

Letitia DE JONG13 38.45 14 1:16.39 38.05 1:16.1113 9 10117 NED 152.750 3.09

Kaylin IRVINE14 38.38 13 1:16.92 38.24 1:17.1716 11 17104 CAN 153.665 4.00

Jingzhu JIN15 38.24 12 1:17.11 38.40 1:17.5918 14 20106 CHN 153.990 4.33

Qishi LI16 38.98 19 1:16.17 38.88 1:16.4511 17 13107 CHN 154.170 4.51

Kimi GOETZ17 38.49 15 1:17.14 38.81 1:16.8519 16 16133 USA 154.295 4.63

Natalia CZERWONKA18 39.36 21 1:16.10 39.31 1:16.359 19 12124 POL 154.895 5.23

Xin ZHAO19 38.82 18 1:17.81 39.11 1:17.3121 18 19109 CHN 155.490 5.83

Gabriele HIRSCHBICHLER20 39.38 22 1:17.01 39.81 1:17.2517 25 18110 GER 156.320 6.66

Yu-Ting HUANG21 39.05 20 1:17.71 39.39 1:18.1820 21 21130 TPE 156.385 6.72

Brianna BOCOX22 39.47 24 1:18.37 39.67 1:19.2423 23 22131 USA 157.945 8.28
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Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Anne GULBRANDSEN23 39.61 26 1:19.04 39.72 1:19.5324 24 23122 NOR 158.615 8.95

Hanna NIFANTAVA24 39.44 23 1:20.47 39.38 1:21.6226 20 24103 BLR 159.865 10.20

Maria Victoria RODRIGUEZ25 40.41 28 1:23.09 40.26 1:22.9528 26 25101 ARG 163.690 14.03

Chae Eun PARK26 40.32 27 1:21.38 40.41 DNS27 27116 KOR - -

Min Ji KIM27 39.52 25 1:20.21 39.47 DNS25 22115 KOR - -

Hege BØKKO28 38.76 17 1:18.19 WDR22121 NOR - -
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

8. DRAW MEN 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Lane Name CountryNrPair ClassificationFirst Race

Jeremias MARX

Alexander KLENKO

In

Out

11

16

108.115

107.490

(26)

(23)

GER

KAZ

 1:11.29

 1:11.20
1

Young Jin KIM

David BOSA

In

Out

18

12

107.575

106.845

(25)

(21)

KOR

ITA

 1:11.23

 1:11.41
2

Samuli SUOMALAINEN

Marten LIIV

In

Out

7

6

107.500

106.735

(24)

(20)

FIN

EST

 1:11.26

 1:10.65
3

JoonSoo NOH

Mathias VOSTÉ

In

Out

19

2

107.070

106.560

(22)

(19)

KOR

BEL

 1:11.08

 1:10.46
4

Christopher FIOLA

Jae Woong CHUNG

In

Out

5

17

106.105

106.235

(17)

(18)

CAN

KOR

 1:10.47

 1:10.07
5

Piotr MICHALSKI

Artur NOGAL

In

Out

28

29

105.795

105.040

(16)

(13)

POL

POL

 1:10.55

 1:10.38
6

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK

Joel DUFTER

In

Out

3

8

105.435

105.005

(15)

(12)

BLR

GER

 1:09.55

 1:08.79
7

Yuto FUJINO

Ruslan MURASHOV

In

Out

13

31

105.265

104.555

(14)

(10)

JPN

RUS

 1:09.43

 1:10.07
8

Laurent DUBREUIL

Masaya YAMADA

In

Out

4

15

104.975

104.255

(11)

(6)

CAN

JPN

 1:09.75

 1:08.03
9

Nico IHLE

Kjeld NUIS

In

Out

10

21

104.455

103.960

(9)

(4)

GER

NED

 1:08.79

 1:07.86
10

Hein OTTERSPEER

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN

In

Out

22

24

104.395

103.745

(8)

(3)

NED

NOR

 1:08.67

 1:08.19
11

Viktor MUSHTAKOV

Tatsuya SHINHAMA

In

Out

32

14

104.265

103.395

(7)

(2)

RUS

JPN

 1:08.93

 1:08.57
12

Kai VERBIJ

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV

In

Out

23

30

104.065

103.080

(5)

(1)

NED

RUS

 1:09.21

 1:08.06
13

Referee: Susan SANDVIG-SHOBE (USA)  /  Starter: Jouko VESTERLUND (FIN)
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

8. RESULT MEN 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Nr Name Country Pair Lane Time BehindRnk Points

 21 1:07.80Kjeld NUIS Out10  33.9001 NED

 30 1:08.62Pavel KULIZHNIKOV Out13  34.3102 RUS 0.82

 24 1:08.73Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN Out11  34.3653 NOR 0.93

 10 1:08.76Nico IHLE In10  34.3804 GER 0.96

 14 1:08.82Tatsuya SHINHAMA Out12  34.4105 JPN 1.02

 23 1:08.85Kai VERBIJ In13  34.4256 NED 1.05

 15 1:09.00Masaya YAMADA Out9  34.5007 JPN 1.20

 22 1:09.05Hein OTTERSPEER In11  34.5258 NED 1.25

 8 1:09.26Joel DUFTER Out7  34.6309 GER 1.46

 32 1:09.38Viktor MUSHTAKOV In12  34.69010 RUS 1.58

 31 1:09.69Ruslan MURASHOV Out8  34.84511 RUS 1.89

 4 1:09.83Laurent DUBREUIL In9  34.91512 CAN 2.03

 3 1:09.86Ignat GOLOVATSIUK In7  34.93013 BLR 2.06

 2 1:10.06Mathias VOSTÉ Out4  35.03014 BEL 2.26

 29 1:10.11Artur NOGAL Out6  35.05515 POL 2.31

 28 1:10.62Piotr MICHALSKI In6  35.31016 POL 2.82

 6 1:10.63Marten LIIV Out3  35.31517 EST 2.83

 13 1:10.85Yuto FUJINO In8  35.42518 JPN 3.05

 17 1:11.03Jae Woong CHUNG Out5  35.51519 KOR 3.23

 7 1:11.30Samuli SUOMALAINEN In3  35.65020 FIN 3.50

 5 1:11.38Christopher FIOLA In5  35.69021 CAN 3.58

 19 1:11.52JoonSoo NOH In4  35.76022 KOR 3.72

 16 1:11.54Alexander KLENKO Out1  35.77023 KAZ 3.74

 18 1:11.58Young Jin KIM In2  35.79024 KOR 3.78

 12 1:11.65David BOSA Out2  35.82525 ITA 3.85

 11 1:11.87Jeremias MARX In1  35.93526 GER 4.07

Referee: Susan SANDVIG-SHOBE (USA)

Starter: Jouko VESTERLUND (FIN)

Start: 17:07 - End: 17:37

Temp: 14.8°C

Hum: 44%

Ice Temp: -8°C
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ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

8. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1000m (2nd Race)

Sunday, 24 February 2019

Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 1 11.  Jeremias MARX - GER 16.  Alexander KLENKO - KAZ

   17.03 (17.03)200m 25

   43.33 (26.30)600m 26

 1:11.87 (28.54)FINISH 26

   16.99 (16.99)200m 24

   43.18 (26.19)600m 24

 1:11.54 (28.36)FINISH 23

 2 18.  Young Jin KIM - KOR 12.  David BOSA - ITA

   16.78 (16.78)200m 13

   42.92 (26.14)600m 20

 1:11.58 (28.66)FINISH 24

   16.82 (16.82)200m 17

   43.11 (26.29)600m 23

 1:11.65 (28.54)FINISH 25

 3 7.  Samuli SUOMALAINEN - FIN 6.  Marten LIIV - EST

   16.89 (16.89)200m 21

   43.21 (26.32)600m 25

 1:11.30 (28.09)FINISH 20

   16.81 (16.81)200m 16

   42.62 (25.81)600m 18

 1:10.63 (28.01)FINISH 17

 4 19.  JoonSoo NOH - KOR 2.  Mathias VOSTÉ - BEL

   16.93 (16.93)200m 22

   43.08 (26.15)600m 22

 1:11.52 (28.44)FINISH 22

   16.82 (16.82)200m 17

   42.53 (25.71)600m 17

 1:10.06 (27.53)FINISH 14

 5 5.  Christopher FIOLA - CAN 17.  Jae Woong CHUNG - KOR

   16.49 (16.49)200m 6

   42.37 (25.88)600m 14

 1:11.38 (29.01)FINISH 21

   16.93 (16.93)200m 22

   42.99 (26.06)600m 21

 1:11.03 (28.04)FINISH 19

 6 28.  Piotr MICHALSKI - POL 29.  Artur NOGAL - POL

   16.63 (16.63)200m 11

   42.24 (25.61)600m 12

 1:10.62 (28.38)FINISH 16

   16.46 (16.46)200m 4

   41.87 (25.41)600m 7

 1:10.11 (28.24)FINISH 15

 7 3.  Ignat GOLOVATSIUK - BLR 8.  Joel DUFTER - GER

   16.80 (16.80)200m 15

   42.41 (25.61)600m 15

 1:09.86 (27.45)FINISH 13

   16.83 (16.83)200m 19

   42.24 (25.41)600m 12

 1:09.26 (27.02)FINISH 9

 8 13.  Yuto FUJINO - JPN 31.  Ruslan MURASHOV - RUS

   16.66 (16.66)200m 12

   42.70 (26.04)600m 19

 1:10.85 (28.15)FINISH 18

   16.46 (16.46)200m 4

   41.66 (25.20)600m 3

 1:09.69 (28.02)FINISH 11

 9 4.  Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN 15.  Masaya YAMADA - JPN

   16.53 (16.53)200m 7

   41.97 (25.44)600m 9

 1:09.83 (27.86)FINISH 12

   17.11 (17.11)200m 26

   42.51 (25.40)600m 16

 1:09.00 (26.49)FINISH 7
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CLASSIFICATION MEN

Thialf Ice Stadium - Heerenveen (NED) / 23 & 24 February

ISU WORLD SPRINT SPEED SKATING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2019

Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Pavel KULIZHNIKOV1 34.74 3 1:08.06 34.31 1:08.623 1 230 RUS 137.390

Tatsuya SHINHAMA2 34.66 1 1:08.57 34.45 1:08.825 2 514 JPN 137.805 0.42

Kjeld NUIS3 34.98 9 1:07.86 35.05 1:07.801 7 121 NED 137.860 0.47

Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN4 34.74 3 1:08.19 34.91 1:08.734 6 324 NOR 138.110 0.72

Kai VERBIJ5 34.72 2 1:09.21 34.74 1:08.8510 3 623 NED 138.490 1.10

Masaya YAMADA6 35.07 11 1:08.03 35.17 1:09.002 12 715 JPN 138.755 1.37

Nico IHLE7 34.92 7 1:08.79 35.14 1:08.767 10 410 GER 138.835 1.45

Hein OTTERSPEER8 34.92 7 1:08.67 35.14 1:09.056 10 822 NED 138.920 1.53

Viktor MUSHTAKOV9 34.75 5 1:08.93 35.05 1:09.389 7 1032 RUS 138.955 1.57

Ruslan MURASHOV10 34.75 5 1:10.07 34.77 1:09.6914 4 1131 RUS 139.400 2.01

Joel DUFTER11 35.20 15 1:08.79 35.41 1:09.267 15 98 GER 139.635 2.25

Laurent DUBREUIL12 35.05 10 1:09.75 35.05 1:09.8313 7 124 CAN 139.890 2.50

Artur NOGAL13 35.07 11 1:10.38 34.78 1:10.1118 5 1529 POL 140.095 2.71

Ignat GOLOVATSIUK14 35.37 18 1:09.55 35.29 1:09.8612 13 133 BLR 140.365 2.98

Yuto FUJINO15 35.11 13 1:09.43 35.44 1:10.8511 16 1813 JPN 140.690 3.30

Piotr MICHALSKI16 35.23 16 1:10.55 35.29 1:10.6221 13 1628 POL 141.105 3.72

Mathias VOSTÉ17 35.56 21 1:10.46 35.77 1:10.0619 22 142 BEL 141.590 4.20

Jae Woong CHUNG18 35.49 19 1:10.07 35.71 1:11.0314 20 1917 KOR 141.750 4.36

Christopher FIOLA19 35.31 17 1:10.47 35.56 1:11.3820 17 215 CAN 141.795 4.41

Marten LIIV20 35.78 23 1:10.65 35.63 1:10.6322 18 176 EST 142.050 4.66

David BOSA21 35.49 19 1:11.41 35.65 1:11.6528 19 2512 ITA 142.670 5.28

JoonSoo NOH22 35.73 22 1:11.08 35.80 1:11.5223 23 2219 KOR 142.830 5.44
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Name CountryRnk Points Diff.500m 1000m 500m 1000mNr

Samuli SUOMALAINEN23 35.93 25 1:11.26 35.94 1:11.3026 24 207 FIN 143.150 5.76

Alexander KLENKO24 35.90 24 1:11.20 35.99 1:11.5424 25 2316 KAZ 143.260 5.87

Young Jin KIM25 36.21 28 1:11.23 35.75 1:11.5825 21 2418 KOR 143.365 5.98

Jeremias MARX26 36.06 26 1:11.29 36.41 1:11.8727 26 2611 GER 144.050 6.66

Henrik Fagerli RUKKE27 35.12 14 1:10.24 DQ1726 NOR - -

Joey MANTIA28 36.06 26 1:10.15 WDR1634 USA - -
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Pair Outer LaneInner Lane

 10 10.  Nico IHLE - GER 21.  Kjeld NUIS - NED

   16.54 (16.54)200m 8

   41.77 (25.23)600m 4

 1:08.76 (26.99)FINISH 4

   16.59 (16.59)200m 10

   41.49 (24.90)600m 1

 1:07.80 (26.31)FINISH 1

 11 22.  Hein OTTERSPEER - NED 24.  Håvard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR

   16.85 (16.85)200m 20

   42.11 (25.26)600m 11

 1:09.05 (26.94)FINISH 8

   16.78 (16.78)200m 13

   42.06 (25.28)600m 10

 1:08.73 (26.67)FINISH 3

 12 32.  Viktor MUSHTAKOV - RUS 14.  Tatsuya SHINHAMA - JPN

   16.39 (16.39)200m 2

   41.91 (25.52)600m 8

 1:09.38 (27.47)FINISH 10

   16.23 (16.23)200m 1

   41.52 (25.29)600m 2

 1:08.82 (27.29)FINISH 5

 13 23.  Kai VERBIJ - NED 30.  Pavel KULIZHNIKOV - RUS

   16.55 (16.55)200m 9

   41.84 (25.29)600m 6

 1:08.85 (27.01)FINISH 6

   16.39 (16.39)200m 2

   41.81 (25.42)600m 5

 1:08.62 (26.81)FINISH 2
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